

2012 APS Heads of the RiverHI

Saturday, 24 March 2012

Nagambie Lakes

1	FSCH8+O2	36. Girls Second Eight	Heat 1
2		Heat 2
3	MSCH8+O2	37. Boys Second Eight	Heat 1
4		Heat 2
5	FSCH8+O1	38. Girls First Eight	Heat 1
6		Heat 2
7	MSCH8+O1	39. Boys First Eight	Heat 1
8		Heat 2
9	MSCH8+Y103	30. Boys Year 10 Eight Division C	Heat 1
10		Heat 2
11	MSCH8+Y102	31. Boys Year 10 Eight Division B	Heat 1
12		Heat 2
13	MSCH8+Y101	32. Boys Year 10 Eight Division A	Heat 1
14		Heat 2
15	MSCH8+O3	35. Boys Third Eight	Heat 1
16		Heat 2
17	MSCH4X+Y99	1. Boys Year 9 Quad Division I	Final
18	MSCH4X+Y98	2. Boys Year 9 Quad Division H	Final
19	MSCH4X+Y97	3. Boys Year 9 Quad Division G	Final
20	FSCH4+Y97	4. Girls Year 9 Four Division G	Final
21	MSCH4X+Y96	5. Boys Year 9 Quad Division F	Final
22	FSCH4+Y96	6. Girls Year 9 Four Division F	Final
23	FSCH4+Y106	7. Girls Year 10 Four Div F	Final
24	MSCH4X+Y95	8. Boys Year 9 Quad Division E	Final
25	FSCH4+Y95	9. Girls Year 9 Four Division E	Final
26	FSCH4+Y105	10. Girls Year 10 Four Division E	Final
27	MSCH4X+Y94	11. Boys Year 9 Quad Division D	Final
28	FSCH4+Y94	12. Girls Year 9 Four Division D	Final
29	FSCH4+Y104	13. Girls Year 10 Four Division D	Final
30	MSCH8+Y94	14. Boys Year 9 Eight Division D	Final
31	MSCH4X+Y93	15. Boys Year 9 Quad Division C	Final
32	FSCH4+Y93	16. Girls Year 9 Four Division C	Final
33	FSCH4+Y103	17. Girls Year 10 Four Division C	Final
34	MSCH8+Y93	18. Boys Year 9 Eight Division C	Final
35	MSCH4X+Y92	19. Boys Year 9 Quad Division B	Final
36	FSCH4+Y92	20. Girls Year 9 Four Division B	Final
37	FSCH4+Y102	21. Girls Year 10 Four Division B	Final
38	MSCH8+Y92	22. Boys Year 9 Eight Division B	Final
39	MSCH4X+Y91	23. Boys Year 9 Quad Division A	Final
40	FSCH4+Y91	24. Girls Year 9 Four Division A	Final
41	MSCH8+Y91	25. Boys Year 9 Eight Division A	Final
42	FSCH4+Y101	26. Girls Year 10 Four Division A	Final
43	MSCH4+Y101	27. Boys Year 10 Coxed Four Division A	Final
44	FSCH4+O1	28. Girls Open Four	Final
45	MSCH4+O1	29. Boys Open Coxed Four	Final
46	MSCH8+Y103	30. Boys Year 10 Eight Division C	B Final
47		A Final
48	MSCH8+Y102	31. Boys Year 10 Eight Division B	B Final
49		A Final
50	MSCH8+Y101	32. Boys Year 10 Eight Division A	B Final
51		A Final
52	MSCH8+O4	33. Boys Fourth Eight	Final
53	FSCH8+O3	34. Girls Third Eight	Final
54	MSCH8+O3	35. Boys Third Eight	B Final
55		A Final
56	MSCH8+O2	37. Boys Second Eight	B Final
57	FSCH8+O2	36. Girls Second Eight	Final
58	MSCH8+O2	37. Boys Second Eight	A Final
59	MSCH8+O1	39. Boys First Eight	B Final
60	FSCH8+O1	38. Girls First Eight	Final
61	MSCH8+O1	39. Boys First Eight	A Final

Race 1 Girls Second Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.02 Caulfield GS (Ryan,Caithness,Schneider,Houghton,Chiosso,Rayment,Conron,Stephens,c:Browne)	4	7:44.70	0.00	+0.00
2	36.01 Carey GS (Graham,Antonucci,Cini,Robson,Foster,Thomas,Stanboultgis,Lloyd,c:Daynes)	5	8:09.83	25.13	+25.13
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 57)					

Race 2 Girls Second Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.04 Geelong Grammar (Le Deux,Kaye,Duff,Stone,McGeoch,Rothfield,Hill,Fleetwood,c:Wallace-Smith)	4	nt	0.00	+0.00
2	36.03 Geelong Coll. (Wilson,Skuza,Portogallo,Gekas,Philpott,Riley,Macdonald,White,c:Blackman)	5		11.13	+11.13
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 57)					

Race 3 Boys Second Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	37.06 Geelong Grammar (Dye,Davis,Tribe,Coburn,Kellett,Heath,George,Goetz,c:Malouf)	4	6:33.18	0.00	+0.00
2	37.03 Carey GS (Balshaw,Dawkins,Arundel,Fotheringham,Fitton,Fisher,Stubbings,Cohen,c:Shiff)	3	6:45.80	12.62	+12.62
3	37.10 Wesley (Pollaers,Taylor,Kimberley,McArthur,Erskine,Thornton,Mackie,Richardson,c:Rayner)	6	6:47.13	1.33	+13.95
4	37.08 Scotch College (Boykett,Brack,Nothnagel,Caldwell,Richards,Adams,Heber,Webster,c:Dewan)	5	6:48.67	1.54	+15.49
5	37.11 Xavier (Baynes,MacIsaac,Izydorczyk,Ferretto,McCann,Resic,Steedman,Vaughan,c:Bennett)	2	6:54.95	6.28	+21.77
6	37.05 Geelong Coll. (Malcher,Nicholson,May,Sullivan,Stewart,Orford,McKenzie,Castles,c:Robinson)	7	7:03.03	8.08	+29.85
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 58); 4,5,6->FB (Race 56)					

Race 4 Boys Second Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	37.01 Melbourne GS (Hooper,Nicol,Manton,Hurley,Burke,Fuller,Hendy,Garner Davis,c:Copov)	4	6:42.00	0.00	+0.00
2	37.09 St Kevin's (Lincoln,Zupan,O'Keefe,Wilson,Portelli,Holland,Aharfi,Naughton,c:Gallagher)	5	6:47.23	5.23	+5.23
3	37.02 Brighton GS (Whillas,Ward,Keen,Collie,Boxtel,Marks,Campbell,Selleck,c:Vella)	6	6:55.69	8.46	+13.69
4	37.04 Caulfield GS (Schneider,Lennard,McCurdy,Bolton,Woodman,Morgan,Anderson,Purcell,c:DeWhirst)	3	7:10.19	14.50	+28.19
5	37.07 Haileybury (Pullin,Houghton,Smit,Roper,Smallman,Houghton,McWilliam,Diggerson,c:McDonald)	2	7:18.99	8.80	+36.99
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 58); 4,5,6->FB (Race 56)					

Race 5 Girls First Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	38.04 Geelong Grammar (Cameron,Moore,Evans, Van Leeuwen,Brookes,Morrison,Thompson,Howes,c:Yabsley)	4	7:25.24	0.00	+0.00
2	38.03 Geelong Coll. (Thomson,Kontelj,Campbell,Porter,Roberts,Sheridan,Kent-Spark,Walker,c:Bigelow)	5	7:35.12	9.88	+9.88
3	38.05 Haileybury (Jeffrey,Seccull,Reed,Patterson,Treverton,Magdziarz,Jones,Martin,c:LaRocca)	3	7:42.14	7.02	+16.90
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60)					

Race 6 Girls First Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	38.02 Caulfield GS (Knights,Cormack,Engel,Mims,Kangisser,Pritchard,Fisher,Steel,c:Pham)	4	nt	0.00	+0.00
2	38.01 Carey GS (Marshall,Dannock,Daly,Oswin,Bett,Higlett,Cremean,Stewart,c:Walters-Quan)	5		7.89	+7.89
3	38.06 Wesley (McCloskey,Ben-David,Gardner,Castran,Niteros,Bell,Lyon,Wesselmann,c:Charlaftis)	3		35.46	+43.35
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60)					

Race 7 Boys First Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	39.07 Scotch College (Goodey,Lockwood,Strathmore,Havea,Tivey,Stops,Fox,Dixon,c:Bartley)	4	6:33.18	0.00	+0.00
2	39.08 St Kevin's (Sanders,Doble,O'Malley,Gook,Smith,Walsh,McBride,Donald,c:Appleby)	5	6:37.66	4.48	+4.48
3	39.05 Geelong Coll. (Landy,Derksen,Meehan,Fitzpatrick,Morrison,Widdicombe,Salathiel-Dyke,Steel,c:Chirnside)	3	6:41.63	3.97	+8.45
4	39.10 Xavier (Margin,Gehrig,Turner,Hicks,McKay,Wright,Henderson,Denton,c:Rickard)	6	6:52.95	11.32	+19.77
5	39.04 Caulfield GS (Tan,Gigacz,Breeze,Stephenson,Mollard,Woodhart,Gibbs,Simpson,c:Chan)	7	6:56.35	3.40	+23.17
6	39.06 Haileybury (Wegner,Wegner,Burgess,Wynn,Heilberg,Wijesuriya,Hammond,Sanderson,c:Lee)	2			
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 61); 4,5,6->FB (Race 59)					

Race 8 Boys First Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	39.11 Geelong Grammar (Tomczak,Laidlaw,Cameron,Hamilton,O'Reilly,Holmes,Beasley,Grimshaw,c:Youngman)	5	6:26.81	0.00	+0.00
2	39.01 Melbourne GS (Berry,Cumming,Wicks,Nott,Judge,Panton,Kelly,Morrison,c:Bills)	4	6:29.51	2.70	+2.70
3	39.09 Wesley (Carlisle-Goldblatt,Goodwin,Schure,Williams,Singleton,Allen,Mark,Kenyon-Smith,c:Benjamin)	3	6:49.73	20.22	+22.92
4	39.02 Brighton GS (Gnauck,Page,Longbottom,Johnson,Miller,Maglio,Keast,Johnson,c:Fisher)	2	6:54.13	4.40	+27.32
5	39.03 Carey GS (Dale,Andrianakis,Cole,Khan,Roberts,Hay,Gay,Kinsella,c:Karras)	6	7:06.01	11.88	+39.20
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 61); 4,5,6->FB (Race 59)					

Race 9 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.08 Scotch College (Murchie,Maxwell,Scott*,Zhao*,Hatty,Karklins,Wenn,Eady-Jennings,c:Richards)	4	7:34.69	0.00	+0.00
2	30.09 Scotch College (Zhao,Kent,Flemming,Lloyd,Bolles,Richards,Bardwell*,Molnar,c:Davis)	5	7:46.84	12.15	+12.15
3	30.12 Wesley (Pollaers,Ashton,Sofianopoulos,Clinch,Wang,Athans,Evans,Leonard,c:Hannah)	3	7:47.19	0.35	+12.50
4	30.05 Geelong Grammar (Irvine,Ranacher,Hermsen,Eisner,Eisner,Chan,Anderson,Lawrence,c:Boyle)	2	7:54.73	7.54	+20.04
5	30.07 Geelong Grammar (Gunn,Urban,Palmer,Gibney,Forsyth,Tanner,Calver,Morrison,c:King)	6	7:58.77	4.04	+24.08
6	30.04 Caulfield GS (Cock,Hudson,Hogan,Tuck,Jiang,Silvestro,Haque,Hardie,c:Samuel)	7	8:19.24	20.47	+44.55
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 47); 4,5,6->FB (Race 46) *substitute					

Race 10 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.10 Scotch College (Bath*,Binsted*,Devereux,Mitchell,Rome,Murphy,Lee,Barnard,c:Rozman)	4	7:22.11	0.00	+0.00
2	30.03 Carey GS (Roberts,Phillips,Carfi,Fennessy,Fabris,Quinn,Tait,Kourambas,c:Burke)	5	7:25.43	3.32	+3.32
3	30.01 Melbourne GS (Nott,Stephens,Baring,Drew,Michaelis,Weeden,Billings,Robinson,c:Youren)	2	7:36.42	10.99	+14.31
4	30.13 Xavier (Henry,Silk,Nash,Wagstaff,Berry,Gorman,Kerr,Lewis,c:Stirling)	6	7:38.16	1.74	+16.05
5	30.02 Melbourne GS (Koop,El-Sheikj,Little,Adams,Chesney,Wilson,Desem,Cargill,c:Monty)	3	7:58.83	20.67	+36.72
6	30.11 Scotch/Caulfield GS (Wang*,Hood,Suh,Tan*,Gammon,Wang*,La Rosa,Morwood,c:Callander)	7	8:02.92	4.09	+40.81
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 47); 4,5,6->FB (Race 46)					*substitute

Race 11 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	31.07 Scotch College (Brooks,Chalmers,Cooper,Simpson*,Louis,Stewart,Allen,Waddell,c:Ferguson)	4	7:09.14	0.00	+0.00
2	31.10 Xavier (Stevenson,Emonson,Armstrong,Long,Amad,Wright,Lynch,Harry,c:Nicholson)	3	7:30.29	21.15	+21.15
3	31.09 Wesley (Ehrman,Waters,Gutteridge,Ellis,James,Peters,Kramer,Blake,c:France)	5	7:30.98	0.69	+21.84
4	31.08 St Kevin's (Doble,Matthews,Gard,Montgomerie,Verescuk,Suhr,Santoro,Di Natale,c:Blake)	6	7:44.52	13.54	+35.38
5	31.06 Geelong Grammar (Carlton,Harkness,Halstead,Cameron,Purcell,Kimpton,Scott,Tanti,c:Anderson)	2	7:50.74	6.22	+41.60
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 49); 4,5,6->FB (Race 48)					*substitute

Race 12 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	31.01 Melbourne GS (Quirk,Kelly,Sanderson,Beckingsale,Renzella,Titeu,Clark,Hooper,c:Otto)	4	7:00.81	0.00	+0.00
2	31.03 Carey GS (Krywyn,Kyriakou,Waldron*,Cousins,Herten,Glow,Farrugia,Goodrope,c:Daly)	5	7:11.22	10.41	+10.41
3	31.02 Brighton GS (Currie,Maloney,Burley,Hill,Clarke,Jones,Parker,Southgate,c:Gilmour)	3	7:28.49	17.27	+27.68
4	31.04 Caulfield GS (Cross,Mitchell,Fisher,Paxinos,Dalton,Ferguson,Richardson,Phillips,c:Moon)	6	7:37.49	9.00	+36.68
5	31.05 Geelong Coll. (Divola,Laidlaw,Wishart,Watson,Robilliard,Acosta-Ruiz,Ragg,Simson,c:McMaster)	2	7:49.85	12.36	+49.04
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 49); 4,5,6->FB (Race 48)					*substitute

Race 13 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.07 Scotch College (Gough,Millar,Millar,Cunningham,Dickinson,Croxford,Rennie,Clark,c:Callander)	4	6:44.92	0.00	+0.00
2	32.01 Melbourne GS (Jessup,Risbey,Poulter,Coen,Schoeffel,Vickers-Willis,Coombs,Koren,c:Skala)	3	6:52.97	8.05	+8.05
3	32.08 St Kevin's (Henderson,Stefanac,Gook,Robinson,Rausch,Fleming,McGrath,Sanders,c:Appleby)	5	7:05.33	12.36	+20.41
4	32.05 Geelong Coll. (Russell,Wylie,Horn,Breer,Malishev,McGowan,Welleman,Torode,c:Beaumont-Kelly)	2	7:10.93	5.60	+26.01
5	32.04 Caulfield GS (Tobias,Guillaume,James,Sadler,Smith,Smith,Sellens,Filshie,c:Siegel)	6	7:23.49	12.56	+38.57
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 51); 4,5,6->FB (Race 50)					

2012 APS Heads of the RiverHI

Saturday, 24 March 2012

Race 14 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.03 Carey GS (McDermott,Jonas,Coull,Hoban,McKay,Slifirski,Creelman,Phillips,c:Portelli)	4	6:50.89	0.00	+0.00
2	32.09 Wesley (Delis,Reynolds,Johnston,Bagnara,Johnson,Smith,Robinson,Eyles,c:Orr)	5	7:01.42	10.53	+10.53
3	32.10 Xavier (Ferrari,Liszukiewicz,Giuliani,Grando,Smith,Richards,McNamara,Elliott,c:Bennett)	2	7:05.59	4.17	+14.70
4	32.02 Brighton GS (Simon,Riddell,Armstrong,Nearchou,Surace,Douglas,Tait,Wheeler,c:Eden)	3	7:11.62	6.03	+20.73
5	32.06 Geelong Grammar (Gubbins,Reiser,Liddle,Carter,Ashworth,Langley,Griffiths,Parsons,c:Kinross)	6	7:19.43	7.81	+28.54
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 51); 4,5,6->FB (Race 50)					

Race 15 Boys Third Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.01 Melbourne GS (Gubbins,Slade,Dix,Burnside,Bongiorno,Marshall,Hannemann,O'Donnell,c:Holdenson)	4	7:07.04	0.00	+0.00
2	35.07 St Kevin's (Utri,Rowell,Canty,Arundell,Johnston,Brussen,Brusco,Currie,c:Doggett)	3	7:16.08	9.04	+9.04
3	35.08 Xavier (Dunn,Case,Moodie,O'Bryan,Smart,Canty,Delany-Small*,Nuzzo,c:King)	5	7:19.88	3.80	+12.84
4	35.03 Geelong Coll. (Wynhoven,Livermore,Guala,De Young,Craven,Threadgold,Spinazzola,Callan,c:Morgan)	6	7:26.34	6.46	+19.30
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 55); 4,5,6->FB (Race 54)					*substitute

Race 16 Boys Third Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.06 Scotch College (Bernardo,Cook,Herbert,Brinkler,Lloyd Jones,Wilson,Dennis,Silagy,c:De Boer)	5	7:06.42	0.00	+0.00
2	35.04 Geelong Grammar (Greed,Chernov,Carroll,Diesendorf-Young,Chirnside,Purcell,Hughes,Mitchell,c:Rofe)	4	7:09.24	2.82	+2.82
3	35.02 Caulfield GS (Sachdev,Mudra,Goodall,Harris,Zhang,Stolzenburg,Newcomen,Ng,c:Ooi)	3	7:52.15	42.91	+45.73
4	35.05 Haileybury (Matera,Paspaliaris,Mason,Longo,Bignell,Reid,Shepherd,Marsterson,c:MacDonald)	6	7:56.39	4.24	+49.97
Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 55); 4,5,6->FB (Race 54)					

Race 17 Boys Year 9 Quad Division I				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.05 Scotch College (Perry,McAdam,Hamer,Goh,c:Gill)	5	4:26.81	0.00	+0.00
2	01.04 Scotch College (Kamp,Carlisle,Graham,Marsden,c:Jones)	3	4:38.77	11.96	+11.96
3	01.06 Scotch College (Fan,Surace,Pruden,Mursell,c:Gertis)	4	5:09.27	30.50	+42.46

Race 18 Boys Year 9 Quad Division H				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.05 Scotch College (Walker,Brennan,Fitzgerald,Strathmore)	5	nt	0.00	+0.00
2	02.03 Caulfield GS (Harper,Allan,Grady,Tobin-Underwood,c:Steel)	2		3.46	+3.46
3	02.04 Scotch College (Jaeger,Nicholls,Alexander,Hicks)	4		18.41	+21.87
4	02.01 Melbourne GS (Monk,Farrell,Athanasopoulos,Edwards,c:Miles)	3		14.00	+35.87
5	02.02 Brighton GS (Chen,Tickner,Neville,Robinson,c:Spencer)	6		16.25	+52.12

Race 19 Boys Year 9 Quad Division G				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.08 Scotch College (Garner,Ewart,Emerson,Sincock,c:Eade)	5	4:14.67	0.00	+0.00
2	03.05 Scotch College (Stephens,McPherson,Roberts,Cook)	4	4:18.66	3.99	+3.99
3	03.01 Melbourne GS (McKay*,Feng*,Porrit*,Edwards*,c:Langdon)	2	4:34.73	16.07	+20.06
4	03.06 St Kevin's (Lucas,Stankovich,Gallagher,Emerson,c:Scully)	3	4:59.76	25.03	+45.09
5	03.07 Xavier (TBA,Hobbs,TBA,Marasco,c:O'Sullivan)	6	5:10.42	10.66	+55.75
6	03.02 Brighton GS (Bradfield,Moffat,Kardis,Bade,c:Spencer)	7	5:28.06	17.64	+73.39
*substitute					

Race 20 Girls Year 9 Four Division G					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.03	Carey GS	(Watt,Kerr,Liberg,Bell,c:Martin)	2	4:15.74	0.00 +0.00
2	04.04	Caulfield GS	(Skurnik,Zuo,Bland,Luckins,c:Gallop)	4	4:26.84	11.10 +11.10
3	04.06	Caulfield GS	(Psaradellis,Grant,Lubich,Trytell,c:Duncan)	5	4:31.05	4.21 +15.31
4	04.05	Caulfield GS	(Bichler,Usher,Gray,Pham,c:Hicks)	6	4:44.25	13.20 +28.51
5	04.01	Carey GS	(Wang,Lowery,Hockaday,Barnett,c:Wing)	3	4:44.98	0.73 +29.24
6	04.07	Geelong Coll.	(Spinazzola,Smith,Doery,Ward,c:De Young)	7	4:49.15	4.17 +33.41

Race 21 Boys Year 9 Quad Division F					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.05	Scotch College	(Mackinnon,Enright,Hinge,Wunsch*,c:Perera)	4	4:10.03	0.00 +0.00
2	05.07	Xavier	(Mulcahy,MacMahon,Fogarty,Kiernan,c:Paino)	3	4:15.32	5.29 +5.29
3	05.01	Melbourne GS	(Drozdownicz,Rees,Villaluz,Hupert,c:Hohnjec)	2	4:21.35	6.03 +11.32
4	05.06	St Kevin's	(Cannata,Green,McDermott,Bryan,c:Smith)	5	4:21.86	0.51 +11.83
5	05.03	Geelong Coll.	(Goninon,Snarskis,Walmsley,Deppeler,c:Crozier)	6	4:39.25	17.39 +29.22
6	05.02	Brighton GS	(Schragger,Beveridge,Cheesman,Gillies,c:Robinson)	7	6:05.57	86.32 +115.5

*substitute

Race 22 Girls Year 9 Four Division F					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.04	Caulfield GS	(Gerrard,Eggers,Kapes,Marsden,c:Campbell)	6	4:43.80	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	Caulfield GS	(Long,Baswa,Phillips,Nelson,c:Spanos)	5	4:48.67	4.87 +4.87
3	06.02	Carey GS	(White,Marinelis,Macdonald,Esler,c:Gluning)	3	4:50.20	1.53 +6.40
4	06.05	Geelong Coll.	(Hosking,Brown,Crawley,Fitzgerald,c:Allen)	2	4:51.28	1.08 +7.48
5	06.01	Carey GS	(Katsivelis,Phillips,Lacey,Grant,c:Cavill)	4	5:02.48	11.20 +18.68
6	06.06	Carey GS	(Elliot,Stevens,Thompson,Gamble,c:Hansford)	7	5:18.86	16.38 +35.06

Race 23 Girls Year 10 Four Div F					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.06	Geelong Grammar	(Holloway,Sharp,Hook,Illingworth,c:Perryman)	5	4:36.03	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	Carey GS	(Vines,Nash,Davidson,Benson,c:Watt)	7	4:40.53	4.50 +4.50
3	07.04	Geelong Grammar	(McMurrick,Shaw,Sherwood,Dawson,c:Brady)	4	4:44.14	3.61 +8.11
4	07.05	Geelong Grammar	(Kliman,Rogers,Commins,Russel,c:Strong)	6	4:45.69	1.55 +9.66
5	07.01	Carey GS	(Watson,Viero,Dalton,Dyson,c:Wright)	3	4:58.32	12.63 +22.29
6	07.03	Caulfield GS	(Thompson,Hogg,Nan Tie,Dettmann,c:Judd)	2	5:05.67	7.35 +29.64

Race 24 Boys Year 9 Quad Division E					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.06	St Kevin's	(Rosengren,Eaton,Green,Chow,c:Meehan)	5	4:20.59	0.00 +0.00
2	08.07	Xavier	(Garcia*,Paino*,Murphy*,Grimshaw*,c:Capannolo)	3	4:23.41	2.82 +2.82
3	08.01	Melbourne GS	(Nicol,Efron,March,Lyons,c:Nash)	2	4:31.96	8.55 +11.37
4	08.02	Brighton GS	(Prosser,Francis,Kauiers,Carabott,c:Farrow)	7	4:40.71	8.75 +20.12
5	08.03	Geelong Coll.	(Roe,Radalj,Shaw,Goldsack,c:McDonald)	6	4:45.43	4.72 +24.84
	08.04	Scotch College	(Ford,Nicholls*,Price,Symon,c:McRae)	4	REMOVED FROM RESULTS	

*substitute

Race 25 Girls Year 9 Four Division E					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.02	Carey GS	(Muir,Zumbo,Cooke,Charlwood,c:Barro)	4	4:40.87	0.00 +0.00
2	09.06	Wesley	(Henderson-Miller,Carlisle-Goldblatt,McAree,Christensen-Lustig,c:Davies)	5	4:43.76	2.89 +2.89
3	09.03	Caulfield GS	(Webber,Negri,Goulas,Lipman,c:Altidis)	6	4:44.78	1.02 +3.91
4	09.04	Geelong Coll.	(Klein,Berton,Weaver,Bath,c:Proebstl)	3	5:09.22	24.44 +28.35
5	09.01	Carey GS	(Baschera,Magdalinos,Pugh,Poutakidis,c:Webster)	2	5:17.98	8.76 +37.11
6	09.05	Haileybury	(Don,Drake,Lee,Chernishoff,c:Haynes)	7	5:33.87	15.89 +53.00

Race 26 Girls Year 10 Four Division E					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.01	Carey GS	(Fedi,Higlett,Hutson,Gilfillan,c:Dupe)	4	4:22.84	0.00 +0.00
2	10.05	Geelong Grammar	(Szepe,Batten,McCartney,Chirnside,c:Judd)	5	4:32.30	9.46 +9.46
3	10.04	Geelong Grammar	(Colquhoun,Ollason-Brown,Graves,Smart,c:Hill)	3	4:40.34	8.04 +17.50
4	10.02	Caulfield GS	(Dwyer,Sinclair,Ansell,Meretz,c:Simm)	6	4:43.25	2.91 +20.41

Race 27 Boys Year 9 Quad Division D				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.04	St Kevin's	(Toohey,Cullinan,Anghie,Foster,c:Tovenati)	4	4:10.64	0.00 +0.00
2	11.01	Brighton GS	(Mace,Oliver,Brodribb,Potter,c:Moffat)	6	4:24.59	13.95 +13.95
3	11.05	Wesley	(Redman,Jenkins,Liffman,Tosi,c:Khot)	3	4:40.16	15.57 +29.52
4	11.02	Haileybury	(Richardson,Dalley,Butler,Williams,c:Selemidis)	2	5:01.46	21.30 +50.82
	11.07	Scotch College	(Rozman,Ferguson,Green,Tsigaras,c:Davis)	5	REMOVED FROM RESULTS	

Race 28 Girls Year 9 Four Division D				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.01	Carey GS	(Yammouni,Lewinsky,Perin,Wade,c:Di Pietro)	4	4:39.62	0.00 +0.00
2	12.05	Wesley	(Michaelides,Vandenbossche,Heron,Kay,c:Bagnara)	3	4:41.92	2.30 +2.30
3	12.02	Caulfield GS	(Granter,Nunan,Vadivelloo,Dudley,c:Hicks)	5	4:52.98	11.06 +13.36
4	12.03	Geelong Coll.	(Fordham,Newton,Perry,Threadgold,c:Moran)	6	4:59.41	6.43 +19.79
5	12.04	Haileybury	(Malek,Elison,White,Sheales,c:McKenna)	2	5:17.51	18.10 +37.89

Race 29 Girls Year 10 Four Division D				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.01	Carey GS	(Fitton,McDonald,Ansell,Martin,c:Gallent)	4	nt	0.00 +0.00
2	13.04	Geelong Grammar	(Christie,Stewart,Carroll,Kent,c:Zheng)	5		7.09 +7.09
3	13.02	Caulfield GS	(Herbert,Harvey,Care,Hronakis,c:Lowrie)	3		0.05 +7.14
4	13.05	Wesley	(Sheppard,Shugg,Etna,McConaghy,c:Heloury)	2		0.84 +7.98
5	13.06	Geelong Coll.	(Watson,Skinner,Cielesh,Leontiades,c:Trescowthick)	6		31.37 +39.35

Race 30 Boys Year 9 Eight Division D				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.08	Melbourne GS	(Martin,Smith,Gubbins,Kantor,Ross,Paul,Kerin,Carlin,c:Johnstone)	6	nt	0.00 +0.00
2	14.01	Melbourne GS	(Cave,Toohey,Anezakis,Wu,Russell,Bickford,Pennington,Leahey,c:Pickard)	4		9.96 +9.96
3	14.06	Wesley	(Harman,Punter,Pullin,Newman,Stefanakos,Pascoe,Lockyer,Aiken,c:Hirini)	5		2.63 +12.59
4	14.07	Xavier	(MacMahon,Fogarty,Fetherstonhaugh,Carberry,Quirk,McCaffrey,Bertoncello,Furtado,c:Hobbs)	3		17.72 +30.31
5	14.05	Scotch College	(Chen,Mackellar,Clark,Fish,Jones,Hammond,Lim,Carlisle,c:Gill)	2		59.13 +89.44
6	14.04	Caulfield GS	(Hocking,Boudoukos,Rau,Sachdev,Litsas,Hosking,Trehan,Janeczko-Taylor,c:Packer)	7		

Race 31 Boys Year 9 Quad Division C				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.05	Wesley	(Andrews,Skoufos,Facey,Hibbins,c:Moncrieff)	4	nt	0.00 +0.00
2	15.04	St Kevin's	(Waring,Exton,Poynton,Sloan,c:Mullaly)	6		1.00 +1.00
3	15.02	Haileybury	(Pritchard,Akister,O'Connor,Gaddie,c:Trickey)	2		18.74 +19.74
4	15.01	Brighton GS	(Ronec,Clapp,Carnovale,Schulz,c:Bade)	7		12.98 +32.72
	15.03	Scotch College	(Herbstreit,West,Uittenbosch,Anderson,c:Gertis)	3	REMOVED FROM RESULTS	
	15.06	Scotch College	(Glover,Magiinness,Livadaras,Dunphy,c:Hill)	5	REMOVED FROM RESULTS	

Race 32 Girls Year 9 Four Division C				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.02	Caulfield GS	(O'Rielly,Grigg,Nixon,Kalkhoven,c:Oka)	5	4:20.13	0.00 +0.00
2	16.01	Carey GS	(Hubbard,Benson,Balshaw,Butcher,c:Burns)	4	4:22.94	2.81 +2.81
3	16.05	Wesley	(Csorgo,Stewart,Palma,Cheetham,c:Russ)	3	4:28.13	5.19 +8.00
4	16.03	Geelong Coll.	(Lyll,Osborne,Kent-Spark,Green,c:McDonald)	6	4:28.89	0.76 +8.76
5	16.04	Haileybury	(Tokolyi,Smith,Knight,Sturgess,c:Ventouras)	2	4:38.94	10.05 +18.81

Race 33 Girls Year 10 Four Division C					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.01	Carey GS	(Grant,White,Harris,White,c:Di Nello)	4	4:33.90	0.00 +0.00
2	17.05	Wesley	(Nathie,Jones,Sabbatucci,Dearie,c:Tzelepis)	5	4:36.48	2.58 +2.58
3	17.02	Caulfield GS	(McGee,Elliott,Brand,Beaumont,c:Alexiades)	6	4:50.38	13.90 +16.48
4	17.06	Geelong Coll.	(Watson,Angliss,Wild,Foley,c:Niven)	2	4:58.85	8.47 +24.95
5	17.04	Haileybury	(Stokeld,Smit,Kent,Genoni,c:Francke)	7	5:22.95	24.10 +49.05
6	17.03	Geelong Grammar	(Salt,Grills,Cassidy,Rafferty,c:Sleigh)	3	5:28.47	5.52 +54.57

Race 34 Boys Year 9 Eight Division C					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.08	Melbourne GS	(Burke,D'Andrea,Stout,Michelmore,Nicholson,Gifford,Hayne,Cameron,c:Guscic)	4	3:35.51	0.00 +0.00
2	18.02	Melbourne GS	(Wilson,Furness,Cooney,Stafford,Monichino,Ricardo,Smylie,Mavrodis,c:Kloufetos)	2	3:40.93	5.42 +5.42
3	18.05	Xavier	(Ferretto,Clancy,Tsekouras,Nunan,Herbert,McGing,Case,Jenkins,c:Lowe)	5	3:50.79	9.86 +15.28
4	18.03	Carey GS	(Mitchell,Leith,O'Brien,Willis,Goodin,Gerraty,Sleaby,Jones,c:Grifa)	3	3:55.83	5.04 +20.32
5	18.04	Caulfield GS	(Harris,Stoddart,Tsintsiper,Samweil,Simpson,Todd,Peacock,Davis,c:Cikoratic)	6	3:59.85	4.02 +24.34
6	18.07	Caulfield GS	(Campbell,Allen,Collier,Holder,Monahan-Herzog,Kashyap,McKenzie,Brannighan,c:Hines)	7	4:10.69	10.84 +35.18

Race 35 Boys Year 9 Quad Division B					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.04	Scotch College	(Murray,Venter,Starkins,Maycock,c:Gill)	4	3:44.81	0.00 +0.00
2	19.05	St Kevin's	(Farrar,Ciurleo,Ingpen,Pollock,c:Augello)	3	3:47.21	2.40 +2.40
3	19.06	Wesley	(Parsons,Davidson,Rankin,Shaw,c:Wassmann)	5	3:47.93	0.72 +3.12
4	19.03	Haileybury	(Trivett,Lucarelli,Schooling,Moltzer,c:Watt)	6	3:53.65	5.72 +8.84
5	19.01	Brighton GS	(Bender,Varley,Summers,Oxlade,c:Kardis)	7	3:54.74	1.09 +9.93
6	19.02	Geelong Coll.	(Savage,Kontelj,Bucek,Russell,c:Sheridan)	2		

Race 36 Girls Year 9 Four Division B					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.01	Carey GS	(Littlejohn,Phillips,Kourambas,Hutchison,c:Blythe)	3	4:14.57	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	Geelong Coll.	(Hanrahan,Dixon,Brierly,Wood,c:Ioannou)	2	4:25.95	11.38 +11.38
3	20.02	Caulfield GS	(Davidson,Dennis,Prosenica,Wild,c:Richardson)	6	4:28.06	2.11 +13.49
4	20.05	Wesley	(Sund,Allan,Offor,Cocks,c:Hagenauer)	5	4:28.66	0.60 +14.09
5	20.04	Haileybury	(Martin,Cato,Gibson,Hazell,c:Tzilantonis)	4	4:29.39	0.73 +14.82

Race 37 Girls Year 10 Four Division B					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.01	Carey GS	(Craig,Deev,Hammond,Younger,c:Newbold)	4	4:06.44	0.00 +0.00
2	21.04	Geelong Grammar	(Spence-Fletcher,Stanley,Moore,McDonald,c:Richardson)	3	4:10.31	3.87 +3.87
3	21.02	Caulfield GS	(Gallucci,Knowles,Paras,Tulloch,c:Szyman)	6	4:13.97	3.66 +7.53
4	21.06	Wesley	(White,Strachan,Patishman,Anderson,c:Burrows)	5	4:14.42	0.45 +7.98
5	21.03	Geelong Coll.	(Vernon,Edwards,Scott,Dobie,c:Brown)	2	4:15.48	1.06 +9.04
6	21.05	Haileybury	(Tan,Tyler,McDonnell,Hepenstall,c:Fock)	7	4:21.32	5.84 +14.88

Race 38 Boys Year 9 Eight Division B					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.01	Melbourne GS	(Cunningham*,Jeffery,Cohen,Twigg,Jobling,Lehnacker,Hooper,Simmons,c:Mackey)	4	3:31.13	0.00 +0.00
2	22.04	Wesley	(Scott,Gerner,Bacash,Jones,Panek-Hudson,Oliver,Scardamaglia,Johnson,c:Yucel)	3	3:34.18	3.05 +3.05
3	22.02	Carey GS	(Smith,Burns,Moyes,Neofytou,Smith,Klupacs,Barnes,Christensen,c:Munroe)	5	3:38.00	3.82 +6.87
4	22.05	Xavier	(Kneale,O'Sullivan,Barr,Allen,Cook,Somers,Moorhead,Woolley,c:Marasco)	6	3:54.44	16.44 +23.31
5	22.03	Caulfield GS	(Steel,Collins,de Zwart,Dong,Hockley,Panozzo,Harnick,Young,c:Sherman)	2	4:01.22	6.78 +30.09

*substitute

Race 39 Boys Year 9 Quad Division A				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.05	St Kevin's	(Davis,Parncutt,Smith,Fanning,c:Gallagher)	5	nt	0.00 +0.00
2	23.04	Scotch College	(Wolf,Miscamble,Marshall,Tivey,c:Jones)	4		2.57 +2.57
3	23.03	Haileybury	(Montgomery,Jones,Sharpe,Bell,c:Tredinnick)	6		4.08 +6.65
4	23.06	Xavier	(Power,Veljkovic,Deighton,Gray,c:Marchese)	3		10.65 +17.30
5	23.01	Brighton GS	(Cook,Canham,Heron,Howard,c:Spencer)	7		6.21 +23.51
6	23.02	Geelong Coll.	(Deahl,Griffiths,Porter,George,c:Slattery)	2		5.77 +29.28

Race 40 Girls Year 9 Four Division A				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.04	Haileybury	(Albury,Lewis,Pearce,Knott,c:Berry)	4	nt	0.00 +0.00
2	24.02	Caulfield GS	(Anthony,Pineau,Sandler,Andrews,c:Klisaris)	3		2.12 +2.12
3	24.05	Wesley	(Goodwin,Bowman,McMahon,McLardie-Hore,c:Carminati)	5		1.13 +3.25
4	24.03	Geelong Coll.	(Finlay,Campbell,Gorell,Caithness,c:Clark)	2		0.76 +4.01
5	24.01	Carey GS	(Ernest,Borg,Vallely,Harris,c:Hevey)	6		8.11 +12.12

Race 41 Boys Year 9 Eight Division A				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.04	Wesley	(Hunter,Morton,Hobbs,Ensor,Pike,Porter,McCoach,Glover,c:Turner)	5	3:21.37	0.00 +0.00
2	25.01	Melbourne GS	(Mezger,Howitt-Ross,Manton,Spargo,Myer,Tilly,Young,May,c:Nettlefold)	4	3:24.50	3.13 +3.13
3	25.02	Carey GS	(De Highden,Cohn,Galli,MacDonald,Colquhoun,Gerraty,Lardner,Bouzouris,c:Lang)	6	3:29.17	4.67 +7.80
4	25.03	Caulfield GS	(Murphy,Briskin,Breeze,Tonkin-Catipovski,Patrick,Shannon,Lewis,Allis,c:McDougall)	3	3:30.76	1.59 +9.39
5	25.05	Xavier	(Mulhall,Phillips,Hicks,Vinci,Nicholaidis,Brander,Giliberton,Murray,c:Molloy)	2	3:31.67	0.91 +10.30

Race 42 Girls Year 10 Four Division A				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.01	Carey GS	(O'Neill,Burgess,Jones,Jepson,c:Davenport)	4	nt	0.00 +0.00
2	26.06	Wesley	(Blackney,Ellem,Gardiner,Parry,c:Wilkie)	5		3.02 +3.02
3	26.04	Geelong Grammar	(Starkins,Voss,Mainwaring,Greed,c:Strong)	3		1.85 +4.87
4	26.02	Caulfield GS	(Quinn,Mills,Engelhardt,Ward Ambler,c:Steele)	6		5.15 +10.02
5	26.05	Haileybury	(Frawley,Selemidis,Preston,Pastore,c:O'Brien)	2		4.92 +14.94
6	26.03	Geelong Coll.	(Murphy,Rankin,Allinson,Crawford,c:Bedford)	7		2.86 +17.80

Race 43 Boys Year 10 Coxed Four Division A				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.03	Wesley	(Krotiris,Irvine,Martin,Parker,c:Mealor)	4	4:22.60	0.00 +0.00
2	27.04	Xavier	(Wagstaff,Christie,Bowyer,Fanning,c:Picciani)	5	4:24.42	1.82 +1.82
3	27.01	Carey GS	(Moran,Wolfe,Psihogios,Sydenham-Clarke)	6	4:35.00	10.58 +12.40
4	27.05	Geelong Grammar	(James,Intziadis,Jones,Chen,c:Kaye)	2	4:42.09	7.09 +19.49
5	27.02	St Kevin's	(Ingham,Lee,Graham,Munyao,c:Russo)	3	4:53.22	11.13 +30.62

Race 44 Girls Open Four				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.02	Haileybury	(Wilkes,Weston,Quinn,Bingham,c:Drummond)	5	4:21.65	0.00 +0.00
2	28.01	Geelong Coll.	(Odam,Fraser,Doery,Nott,c:Forshaw)	3	4:23.69	2.04 +2.04
3	28.03	Wesley	(Mayer,Carlin,Kakouros,Baulch,c:Malseed)	4	4:29.28	5.59 +7.63
4	28.04	Geelong Grammar	(Scott,O'Connor,Holder,Heal,c:Bennett)	6	4:33.33	4.05 +11.68

Race 45 Boys Open Coxed Four				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.02	Carey GS	(Simmons,Tinney,Kennedy,Irani,c:Kouvelas)	4	3:43.19	0.00 +0.00
2	29.01	Brighton GS	(Beddoe,Beveridge,Stonier,Clapp,c:Dick)	2	3:49.01	5.82 +5.82
3	29.04	Wesley	(Fernandes-Kemp,Hildebrand-Wise,Marsh,Wallace,c:Cunliffe)	5	3:50.60	1.59 +7.41
4	29.03	St Kevin's	(Went,Monagle,Knight,Hickey,c:Gorman)	3	4:06.97	16.37 +23.78
	29.05	Xavier	(Murray,Fogarty,Murphy,Norling,c:O'Sullivan)	6	DID NOT START	

Race 46 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.07 Geelong Grammar (Gunn,Urban,Palmer,Gibney,Forsyth,Tanner,Calver,Morrison,c:King)	6	7:31.22	0.00	+0.00
2	30.02 Melbourne GS (Koop,El-Sheikj,Little,Adams,Chesney,Wilson,Desem,Cargill,c:Monty)	3	7:35.75	4.53	+4.53
3	30.13 Xavier (Henry,Silk,Nash,Wagstaff,Berry,Gorman,Kerr,Lewis,c:Stirling)	4	7:38.45	2.70	+7.23
4	30.05 Geelong Grammar (Irvine,Ranacher,Hermsen,Eisner,Eisner,Chan,Anderson,Lawrence,c:Boyle)	5	7:41.71	3.26	+10.49
5	30.04 Caulfield GS (Cock,Hudson,Hogan,Tuck,Jiang,Silvestro,Haque,Hardie,c:Samuel)	2	7:57.93	16.22	+26.71
6	30.11 Scotch/Caulfield GS (Wang*,Hood,Suh,Tan*,Gammon,Wang*,La Rosa,Morwood,c:Callander)	7			
*substitute					

Race 47 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	30.08 Scotch College (Murchie,Maxwell,Scott*,Zhao*,Hatty,Karklins,Wenn,Eady-Jennings,c:Richards)	5	7:27.80	0.00	+0.00
2	30.03 Carey GS (Roberts,Phillips,Carfi,Fennessy,Fabris,Quinn,Tait,Kourambas,c:Burke)	3	7:31.03	3.23	+3.23
3	30.09 Scotch College (Zhao,Kent,Flemming,Lloyd,Bolles,Richards,Bardwell*,Molnar,c:Davis)	6	7:33.20	2.17	+5.40
4	30.01 Melbourne GS (Nott,Stephens,Baring,Drew,Michaelis,Weeden,Billings,Robinson,c:Youren)	2	7:45.96	12.76	+18.16
5	30.10 Scotch College (Bath*,Binsted*,Devereux,Mitchell,Rome,Murphy,Lee,Barnard,c:Rozman)	4	7:50.77	4.81	+22.97
6	30.12 Wesley (Pollaers,Ashton,Sofianopoulos,Clinch,Wang,Athans,Evans,Leonard,c:Hannah)	7	7:59.08	8.31	+31.28
*substitute					

Race 48 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	31.04 Caulfield GS (Cross,Mitchell,Fisher,Paxinos,Dalton,Ferguson,Richardson,Phillips,c:Moon)	4	7:28.65	0.00	+0.00
2	31.08 St Kevin's (Doble,Matthews,Gard,Montgomerie,Verescuk,Suhr,Santoro,Di Natale,c:Blake)	5	7:36.51	7.86	+7.86
3	31.06 Geelong Grammar (Carlton,Harkness,Halstead,Cameron,Purcell,Kimpton,Scott,Tanti,c:Anderson)	6	7:37.07	0.56	+8.42
4	31.05 Geelong Coll. (Divola,Laidlaw,Wishart,Watson,Robilliard,Acosta-Ruiz,Ragg,Simson,c:McMaster)	3	7:37.59	0.52	+8.94

Race 49 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	31.01 Melbourne GS (Quirk,Kelly,Sanderson,Beckingsale,Renzella,Titeu,Clark,Hooper,c:Otto)	4	6:47.81	0.00	+0.00
2	31.07 Scotch College (Brooks,Chalmers,Cooper,Simpson*,Louis,Stewart,Allen,Waddell,c:Ferguson)	5	6:51.11	3.30	+3.30
3	31.03 Carey GS (Krywyn,Kyriakou,Waldron*,Cousins,Herten,Glow,Farrugia,Goodrope,c:Daly)	6	7:01.41	10.30	+13.60
4	31.02 Brighton GS (Currie,Maloney,Burley,Hill,Clarke,Jones,Parker,Southgate,c:Gilmour)	7	7:14.19	12.78	+26.38
5	31.09 Wesley (Ehrman,Waters,Gutteridge,Ellis,James,Peters,Kramer,Blake,c:France)	2	7:14.59	0.40	+26.78
6	31.10 Xavier (Stevenson,Emonson,Armstrong,Long,Amad,Wright,Lynch,Harry,c:Nicholson)	3	7:18.72	4.13	+30.91
*substitute					

Race 50 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.05 Geelong Coll. (Russell,Wylie,Horn,Breer,Malishev,McGowan,Welleman,Torode,c:Beaumont-Kelly)	5	7:04.87	0.00	+0.00
2	32.04 Caulfield GS (Tobias,Guillaume,James,Sadler,Smith,Smith,Sellens,Filshie,c:Siegel)	3	7:06.71	1.84	+1.84
3	32.02 Brighton GS (Simon,Riddell,Armstrong,Nearchou,Surace,Douglas,Tait,Wheeler,c:Eden)	4	7:08.27	1.56	+3.40
4	32.06 Geelong Grammar (Gubbins,Reiser,Liddle,Carter,Ashworth,Langley,Griffiths,Parsons,c:Kinross)	6	7:09.18	0.91	+4.31

Race 51 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	32.07 Scotch College (Gough,Millar,Millar,Cunningham,Dickinson,Croxford,Rennie,Clark,c:Callander)	5	NT	0.00	+0.00
2	32.03 Carey GS (McDermott,Jonas,Coull,Hoban,McKay,Slifirski,Creelman,Phillips,c:Portelli)	4		4.96	+4.96
3	32.01 Melbourne GS (Jessup,Risbey,Poulter,Coen,Schoeffel,Vickers-Willis,Coombs,Koren,c:Skala)	3		6.67	+11.63
4	32.09 Wesley (Delis,Reynolds,Johnston,Bagnara,Johnson,Smith,Robinson,Eyles,c:Orr)	6		7.42	+19.05
5	32.08 St Kevin's (Henderson,Stefanac,Gook,Robinson,Rausch,Fleming,McGrath,Sanders,c:Appleby)	7		3.41	+22.46
6	32.10 Xavier (Ferrari,Lizukiewicz,Giuliani,Grando,Smith,Richards,McNamara,Elliott,c:Bennett)	2		4.50	+26.96

Race 52 Boys Fourth Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	33.04 Scotch College (France,Sladden,McNab,Dunlop,Scrinis,Beischer,Duffy,Georges,c:Gill)	3	7:03.01	0.00	+0.00
2	33.02 Geelong Grammar (Haines,Lun,Wiranatha,Yencken,Mahood,Burbury,Birk,Stoeckl,c:Holmes)	5	7:06.70	3.69	+3.69
3	33.03 Scotch College (Malon,Rule*,Boyd,Legge,Dunphy*,Mulcahy*,Pedersen*,Buller,c:Schwarcz)	4	7:23.40	16.70	+20.39
4	33.01 Geelong Coll. (Phewpun,Stewart,Baensch,Snarskis,Harmon,Deahl,Edwards,Sloan,c:Brand)	6	7:37.20	13.80	+34.19

*substitute

Race 53 Girls Third Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	34.02 Geelong Grammar (Wetherall,Darling,Ritchie,Wetherall,McPherson,Rule,Perrignon,Hart,c:Beauchamp)	5	7:47.85	0.00	+0.00
2	34.03 Geelong Grammar (Teh,Dow*,Maslin,McCaffrey,Crozier*,St Baker,A'Beckett,Commins,c:Cashmore)	6	7:58.22	10.37	+10.37
3	34.01 Caulfield GS (Lowe,Muto,Hastie,de Bondt,Hudson,Brewer,Lord,Thompson,c:Annois)	4	8:27.52	29.30	+39.67

*substitute

Race 54 Boys Third Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.03 Geelong Coll. (Wynhoven,Livermore,Guala,De Young,Craven,Threadgold,Spinazzola,Callan,c:Morgan)	4	NT	0.00	+0.00
2	35.05 Haileybury (Matera,Paspaliaris,Mason,Longo,Bignell,Reid,Shepherd,Marsterson,c:MacDonald)	5		72.33	+72.33

Race 55 Boys Third Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.01 Melbourne GS (Gubbins,Slade,Dix,Burnside,Bongiorno,Marshall,Hannemann,O'Donnell,c:Holdenson)	5	6:57.67	0.00	+0.00
2	35.06 Scotch College (Bernardo,Cook,Herbert,Brinkler,Lloyd Jones,Wilson,Dennis,Silagy,c:De Boer)	4	7:01.05	3.38	+3.38
3	35.07 St Kevin's (Utri,Rowell,Canty,Arundell,Johnston,Brussen,Brusco,Currie,c:Doggett)	3	7:09.15	8.10	+11.48
4	35.04 Geelong Grammar (Greed,Chernov,Carroll,Diesendorf-Young,Chirnside,Purcell,Hughes,Mitchell,c:Rofe)	6	7:09.91	0.76	+12.24
5	35.08 Xavier (Dunn,Case,Moodie,O'Bryan,Smart,Canty,Delany-Small*,Nuzzo,c:King)	7	7:25.44	15.53	+27.77
6	35.02 Caulfield GS (Sachdev,Mudra,Goodall,Harris,Zhang,Stolzenburg,Newcomen,Ng,c:Ooi)	2	7:40.27	14.83	+42.60
*substitute					

Race 56 Boys Second Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	37.08 Scotch College (Boykett,Brack,Nothnagel,Caldwell,Richards,Adams,Heber,Webster,c:Dewan)	5	6:52.55	0.00	+0.00
2	37.05 Geelong Coll. (Malcher,Nicholson,May,Sullivan,Stewart,Orford,McKenzie,Castles,c:Robinson)	2	7:03.45	10.90	+10.90
3	37.04 Caulfield GS (Schneider,Lennard,McCurdy,Bolton,Woodman,Morgan,Anderson,Purcell,c:DeWhirst)	4	7:08.33	4.88	+15.78
4	37.11 Xavier (Baynes,MacIsaac,Izydorczyk,Ferretto,McCann,Resic,Steedman,Vaughan,c:Bennett)	6	7:10.00	1.67	+17.45
5	37.07 Haileybury (Pullin,Houghton,Smit,Roper,Smallman,Houghton,McWilliam,Diggerson,c:McDonald)	3	7:15.78	5.78	+23.23

Race 57 Girls Second Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.02 Caulfield GS (Ryan,Caithness,Schneider,Houghton,Chiosso,Rayment,Conron,Stephens,c:Browne)	4	7:45.47	0.00	+0.00
2	36.04 Geelong Grammar (Le Deux,Kaye,Duff,Stone,McGeoch,Rothfield,Hill,Fleetwood,c:Wallace-Smith)	5	7:51.76	6.29	+6.29
3	36.03 Geelong Coll. (Wilson,Skuza,Portogallo,Gekas,Philpott,Riley,Macdonald,White,c:Blackman)	3	7:57.17	5.41	+11.70
4	36.01 Carey GS (Graham,Antonucci,Cini,Robson,Foster,Thomas,Stanboultgis,Lloyd,c:Daynes)	6	8:28.84	31.67	+43.37

Race 58 Boys Second Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	37.01 Melbourne GS (Hooper,Nicol,Manton,Hurley,Burke,Fuller,Hendy,Garner Davis,c:Copov)	4	6:40.36	0.00	+0.00
2	37.06 Geelong Grammar (Dye,Davis,Tribe,Coburn,Kellett,Heath,George,Goetz,c:Malouf)	5	6:43.89	3.53	+3.53
3	37.09 St Kevin's (Lincoln,Zupan,O'Keefe,Wilson,Portelli,Holland,Aharfi,Naughton,c:Gallagher)	6	6:48.94	5.05	+8.58
4	37.10 Wesley (Pollaers,Taylor,Kimberley,McArthur,Erskine,Thornton,Mackie,Richardson,c:Rayner)	2	6:57.79	8.85	+17.43
5	37.03 Carey GS (Balshaw,Dawkins,Arundel,Fotheringham,Fitton,Fisher,Stubbing,Cohen,c:Shiff)	3	7:00.15	2.36	+19.79
6	37.02 Brighton GS (Whillas,Ward,Keen,Collie,Boxtel,Marks,Campbell,Selleck,c:Vella)	7	7:11.04	10.89	+30.68

Race 59 Boys First Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	39.10 Xavier (Margin,Gehrig,Turner,Hicks,McKay,Wright,Henderson,Denton,c:Rickard)	5	6:36.92	0.00	+0.00
2	39.03 Carey GS (Dale,Andrianakis,Cole,Khan,Roberts,Hay,Gay,Kinsella,c:Karras)	3	6:40.34	3.42	+3.42
3	39.02 Brighton GS (Gnauck,Page,Longbottom,Johnson,Miller,Maglio,Keast,Johnson,c:Fisher)	4	6:41.82	1.48	+4.90
4	39.06 Haileybury (Wegner,Wegner,Burgess,Wynn,Heilberg,Wijesuriya,Hammond,Sanderson,c:Lee)	2	6:43.68	1.86	+6.76
5	39.04 Caulfield GS (Tan,Gigacz,Breeze,Stephenson,Mollard,Woodhart,Gibbs,Simpson,c:Chan)	6	6:46.45	2.77	+9.53

Race 60 Girls First Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	38.02 Caulfield GS (Knights,Cormack,Engel,Mims,Kangisser,Pritchard,Fisher,Steel,c:Pham)	5	7:13.92	0.00	+0.00
2	38.04 Geelong Grammar (Cameron,Moore,Evans, Van Leeuwen,Brookes,Morrison,Thompson,Howes,c:Yabsley)	4	7:16.49	2.57	+2.57
3	38.06 Wesley (McCloskey,Ben-David,Gardner,Castran,Niteros,Bell,Lyon,Wesselmann,c:Charlaftis)	2	7:25.72	9.23	+11.80
4	38.01 Carey GS (Marshall,Dannock,Daly,Oswin,Bett,Higlett,Cremeau,Stewart,c:Walters-Quan)	6	7:27.90	2.18	+13.98
5	38.03 Geelong Coll. (Thomson,Kontelj,Campbell,Porter,Roberts,Sheridan,Kent-Spark,Walker,c:Bigelow)	3	7:33.62	5.72	+19.70
6	38.05 Haileybury (Jeffrey,Seccull,Reed,Patterson,Treverton,Magdziarz,Jones,Martin,c:LaRocca)	7	7:36.74	3.12	+22.82

Race 61 Boys First Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	39.07 Scotch College (Goodey,Lockwood,Strathmore,Havea,Tivey,Stops,Fox,Dixon,c:Bartley)	5	6:12.66	0.00	+0.00
2	39.08 St Kevin's (Sanders,Doble,O'Malley,Gook,Smith,Walsh,McBride,Donald,c:Appleby)	3	6:17.60	4.94	+4.94
3	39.01 Melbourne GS (Berry,Cumming,Wicks,Nott,Judge,Panton,Kelly,Morrison,c:Bills)	6	6:19.57	1.97	+6.91
4	39.11 Geelong Grammar (Tomczak,Laidlaw,Cameron,Hamilton,O'Reilly,Holmes,Beasley,Grimshaw,c:Youngman)	4	6:21.14	1.57	+8.48
5	39.05 Geelong Coll. (Landy,Derksen,Meehan,Fitzpatrick,Morrison,Widdicombe,Salathiel-Dyke,Steel,c:Chirside)	7	6:26.48	5.34	+13.82
6	39.09 Wesley (Carlisle-Goldblatt,Goodwin,Schure,Williams,Singleton,Allen,Mark,Kenyon-Smith,c:Benjamin)	2	6:37.66	11.18	+25.00